that is necessary to encourage good professional managers with a sound career record to important position as
that of the Managing Director.

The material terms of appointment and remuneration as contained in the draft Agreement are given below: -

I. a) Consolidated Salary of Rs.55,000/- (Rupees fifty five thousand) only per month.

b) Medical Reimbursement : For self and family subject to a ceiling of one month’s salary in a year or three
month’s salary over a period of any three years.

c) Club Fees: Fee of clubs subject to a maximum of two clubs. This will not include admission & other fees.